

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SSVI/AE(Civil)-Direct/PWD/RL/2021

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 06.04.2022

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Assistant Engineer (Civil) Cat. No.232/2018 in Public Works Department - Erratum Notification issuing of - reg.

Ref:- Ranked List No.125/2021/SS VI dated 09.04.2021.

It is hereby notified that the "NOTE (II)" in the Ranked List No. 125/2021/SS VI dated 09.04.2021 for selection to the post of Assistant Engineer (Civil), Cat. No.232/2018 in Public Works Department is deleted as per the orders of the Hon'ble Commission.

The Ranked List No. 125/2021/SS VI dated 09.04.2021 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-

SECTION OFFICER, SS VI